

**North Carolina Department of Transportation  
BIDTABS**

DATE:  
WBS: VARIOUS  
DESCRIPTION: TREE CUTTING, STUMP GRINDING AND TREE LIMBING  
COUNTY: EAST DURHAM AND WAKE COUNTIES

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Gillespie Tree Service		Carolina Landscapes		Russell Enterprises	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	SELECTIVE TREE CUTTING - 12 INCH	75	EA	\$80.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$250.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$225.00	\$ 16,875.00
2	SELECTIVE TREE CUTTING - 18 INCH	77	EA	\$125.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$350.00	\$ 26,950.00	\$320.00	\$ 24,640.00
3	SELECTIVE TREE CUTTING - 24 INCH	50	EA	\$200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$425.00	\$ 21,250.00
4	SELECTIVE TREE CUTTING - 30 INCH	13	EA	\$250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$555.00	\$ 7,215.00
5	SELECTIVE TREE CUTTING - 36 INCH	10	EA	\$400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$550.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$775.00	\$ 7,750.00
6	SELECTIVE TREE CUTTING - 42 INCH	1	EA	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$650.00	\$ 650.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
7	SELECTIVE TREE CUTTING - 48 INCH	3	EA	\$675.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$1,410.00	\$ 4,230.00
8	SELECTIVE TREE CUTTING - 54 INCH	1	EA	\$850.00	\$ 850.00	\$975.00	\$ 975.00	\$1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00
9	SELECTIVE TREE CUTTING - 60 INCH	2	EA	\$1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00
10	SELECTIVE STUMP GRINDING - 12 INCH	1	EA	\$30.00	\$ 30.00	\$30.00	\$ 30.00	\$200.00	\$ 200.00
11	SELECTIVE STUMP GRINDING - 18 INCH	1	EA	\$45.00	\$ 45.00	\$40.00	\$ 40.00	\$250.00	\$ 250.00
12	SELECTIVE STUMP GRINDING - 24 INCH	2	EA	\$50.00	\$ 100.00	\$50.00	\$ 100.00	\$300.00	\$ 600.00
13	SELECTIVE STUMP GRINDING - 30 INCH	1	EA	\$55.00	\$ 55.00	\$60.00	\$ 60.00	\$325.00	\$ 325.00
14	SELECTIVE STUMP GRINDING - 36 INCH	1	EA	\$65.00	\$ 65.00	\$70.00	\$ 70.00	\$350.00	\$ 350.00
15	SELECTIVE STUMP GRINDING - 42 INCH	1	EA	\$150.00	\$ 150.00	\$80.00	\$ 80.00	\$400.00	\$ 400.00
16	SELECTIVE STUMP GRINDING - 48 INCH	1	EA	\$175.00	\$ 175.00	\$90.00	\$ 90.00	\$450.00	\$ 450.00
17	SELECTIVE STUMP GRINDING - 54 INCH	1	EA	\$200.00	\$ 200.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00
18	SELECTIVE STUMP GRINDING - 60 INCH	1	EA	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$600.00	\$ 600.00
19	SELECTIVE TREE LIMBING - 3 INCH TO 8 INCH	100	EA	\$145.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$50.00	\$ 5,000.00
20	SELECTIVE TREE LIMBING - 8 INCH AND ABOVE	8	EA	\$200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$50.00	\$ 400.00	\$275.00	\$ 2,200.00
21	TRAFFIC CONTROL - MULTI-LANE	3	EA	\$1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$200.00	\$ 600.00
22	TRAFFIC CONTROL - 2-LANE	35	EA	\$175.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$349.00	\$ 12,215.00
23	TRAFFIC CONTROL - SHOULDER CLOSURE	40	EA	\$175.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$75.00	\$ 3,000.00
24	EMERGENCY CALL BACK MOBILIZATION	3	EA	\$400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$100.00	\$ 300.00	\$800.00	\$ 2,400.00
25	ARBORIST CONSULTATION	5	EA	\$400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$400.00	\$ 2,000.00
26	CLEARING	3	AC	\$1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00
<b>TOTAL BID: \$</b>				<b>\$ 82,095.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>\$ 108,395.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>\$ 126,250.00</b>	